Capital (12-14,8-10 OAC) -vs- Heidelberg (19-7,13-5 OAC)
02/21/23 at Seiberling Gymnasium, Tiffin, OH

Date: 02/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 347 Capital 2| o] 7

Site: Seiberling Gymnasium, Tiffin, OH Heidelberg 39 41 80

Capital 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Finkenbine,McKane * 35 5-10 3-7 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 3 0 1 15

20 Moegerle,Dom & 35 b5-11 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 0 11

05 Suever,Ryan * 21 5-8 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 0 11

13 Combs,Carter & 33 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 5 0 0 6

42  Nixon,Justin * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 0

15 Doseck,Griffin 29 5-11 2-3 3-3 2-7 9 2 1 2 1 1 15

22  Gerber,Nate 19 2-6 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 6

32 Hammond,Tre 5 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

10 Roth,Ryan 8 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

03  Eyink,Alex 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 11-28 8-10 8-28 36 19 15 20 3 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 6-11 54.55 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 15-34 44.12 % 5-17 29.41 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 11-28 39.3 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Heidelberg 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Young,Isaiah * 25 6-10 1-1 6-6 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 19

11 Perdue,Emmanuel =3 34 8-16 1-3 1-3 0-4 4 1 1 0 2 1 18

03 Leitwein,Zane * 23 6-7 4-5 0-0 1-4 5 4 2 0 0 3 16

23  Panning,Eric =3 25 1-3 0-0 5-6 2-6 8 1 0 0 0 0 7

22 Hohman,Seth * 30 1-11 1-9 2-2 3-6 9 2 4 5 1 2 5

10 Logsdon,Jacob 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 6

05 Cobb,Jashun 18 2-12 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 5

31 Jenkins,Amil 15  1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 4 2

04 Bosma,Brady 13 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 9-23 17-20 13-28 41 15 13 12 4 13 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-36 41.67 % 6-15 40.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 3-8 37.50 % 14-14 100.00 %

Total 27-67 40.3 % 9-23 39.1 % 17-20 85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 32

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Capital Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Heidelberg
MISS LAYUP by MOEGERLE,DOM(in the paint) 19:35
== REBOUND DEF by LEITWEIN,ZANE
19:27 TURNOVER by HOHMAN,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER 19:18 3-0 V3
19:07 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by MOEGERLE,DOM 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ISAIAH
FOUL by SUEVER,RYAN 18:22
18:19 TURNOVER by HOHMAN,SETH
STEAL by NIXON,JUSTIN 18:19
MISS LAYUP by NIXON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:15
== REBOUND DEF by LEITWEIN,ZANE
17:54 MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SUEVER,RYAN(in the paint) 17:37 52 V3
ASSIST by COMBS,CARTER --

17:28 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LEITWEIN,ZANE
17:23 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,ISAIAH
== ASSIST by LEITWEIN,ZANE
GOOD LAYUP by SUEVER,RYAN(in the paint) 17:10 7-5 V2
ASSIST by FINKENBINE,MCKANE ==
16:56 MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JUSTIN ==
MISS LAYUP by SUEVER,RYAN(in the paint) 16:46
16:46 BLOCK by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
-- REBOUND DEF by PANNING,ERIC
16:40 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by LEITWEIN,ZANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOHMAN,SETH
TURNOVER by NIXON,JUSTIN 16:21
16:21 STEAL by LEITWEIN,ZANE
16:16 7-9 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEITWEIN,ZANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,CARTER(in the paint) 16:04
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:01 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
16:01 SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH
16:01 SUB IN by BOSMA,BRADY
16:01 SUB IN by COBB,JASHUN
SUB OUT by NIXON,JUSTIN 16:01
SUB IN by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 16:01

15:49 7-11 H4 GOOD DUNK by PANNING,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COBB,JASHUN

MISS LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 15:27
15:27 BLOCK by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
-- REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
15:21 MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUEVER,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
15:04 MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUEVER,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MOEGERLE,DOM 14:57 10-11 H1
14:38 MISS 3PTR by BOSMA,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSMA,BRADY
14:31 MISS JUMPER by BOSMA,BRADY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN o=
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER 14:15
o= REBOUND DEF by PANNING,ERIC



14:00 MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 14:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:57
13:57 SUB OUT by LEITWEIN,ZANE
13:57 SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
13:57 SUB OUT by PANNING,ERIC
13:57 SUB IN by LOGSDON,JACOB
13:57 SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH
13:57 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIL
SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 13:57
SUB OUT by SUEVER,RYAN 13:57
SUB IN by EYINK,ALEX 13:57
SUB IN by GERBER,NATE 13:57
13:53 MISS 3PTR by LOGSDON,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by HOHMAN,SETH
13:49 TURNOVER by HOHMAN,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by GERBER,NATE(in the paint) 13:29 12-11 V1
ASSIST by COMBS,CARTER =
FOUL by EYINK,ALEX 13:10
13:02 MISS JUMPER by COBB,JASHUN
REBOUND DEF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN --
MISS 3PTR by GERBER,NATE 12:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH
12:35 MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN --
TURNOVER by COMBS,CARTER 12:19
SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER 12:19
SUB IN by ROTH,RYAN 12:19
12:19 SUB OUT by BOSMA,BRADY
12:19 SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL

12:07 12-14 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH
== ASSIST by PERDUE,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER by EYINK,ALEX 11:52

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
11:52 SUB OUT by COBB,JASHUN
11:52 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
11:37 12-16 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,RYAN 11:15

REBOUND OFF by GERBER,NATE --

GOOD JUMPER by GERBER,NATE 11:10 14-16 H?2

FOUL by EYINK,ALEX 11:00

SUB OUT by EYINK,ALEX 11:00

SUB OUT by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 11:00

SUB IN by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 11:00

SUB IN by NIXON,JUSTIN 11:00
10:54 SUB OUT by LOGSDON,JACOB
10:54 SUB IN by LEITWEIN,ZANE
10:38 14-18 H4 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)
10:09 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIL
10:09 SUB IN by PANNING,ERIC

SUB OUT by ROTH,RYAN 10:09

SUB OUT by MOEGERLE,DOM 10:09

SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER 10:09

SUB IN by HAMMOND, TRE 10:09

TURNOVER by NIXON,JUSTIN 10:09

09:50 14-21 H7 GOOD 3PTR by LEITWEIN,ZANE
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,ISAIAH

09:49 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by NIXON,JUSTIN 09:49
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by GERBER,NATE(in the paint)

FOUL by NIXON,JUSTIN
FOUL by GERBER,NATE

SUB OUT by GERBER,NATE

SUB OUT by HAMMOND, TRE

SUB OUT by NIXON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by SUEVER,RYAN

SUB IN by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

SUB IN by MOEGERLE,DOM
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER

GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
FOUL by MOEGERLE,DOM

REBOUND DEF by MOEGERLE,DOM
TURNOVER by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FINKENBINE,MCKANE

GOOD FT by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

GOOD FT by DOSECK,GRIFFIN
FOUL by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

MISS LAYUP by MOEGERLE,DOM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FINKENBINE,MCKANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DOSECK,GRIFFIN
ASSIST by MOEGERLE,DOM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:28
09:28

14-22

17-22

17-25

18-25

19-25

19-26

19-27

22-27

H8

H5

H8

H7

H6

H7

H8

H5

TURNOVER by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH

GOOD FT by PANNING,ERIC
SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH
SUB IN by BOSMA,BRADY

MISS FT by PANNING,ERIC

MISS FT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PANNING,ERIC
SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIL

MISS FT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL

STEAL by JENKINS,AMIL

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by COBB,JASHUN
GOOD 3PTR by LEITWEIN,ZANE
ASSIST by COBB,JASHUN
FOUL by COBB,JASHUN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIL
TURNOVER by BOSMA,BRADY
FOUL by BOSMA,BRADY

SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by LOGSDON,JACOB

GOOD FT by BOSMA,BRADY
SUB OUT by LEITWEIN,ZANE
SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH

GOOD FT by BOSMA,BRADY

BLOCK by JENKINS,AMIL

FOUL by JENKINS,AMIL

STEAL by JENKINS,AMIL
MISS LAYUP by HOHMAN,SETH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOSMA,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by HOHMAN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH

SUB OUT by BOSMA,BRADY
SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIL
SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL



SUB OUT by SUEVER,RYAN
SUB IN by GERBER,NATE
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by DOSECK, GRIFFIN
GOOD 3PTR by DOSECK,GRIFFIN
ASSIST by COMBS,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by DOSECK, GRIFFIN
GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by GERBER,NATE
GOOD FT by GERBER,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by MOEGERLE,DOM

MISS JUMPER by GERBER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER

TURNOVER by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by GERBER,NATE

TURNOVER by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
SUB OUT by GERBER,NATE
SUB IN by SUEVER,RYAN

VISITORS: Capital

25-27

28-27

28-30

29-30
30-30
30-32

32-32
32-34

32-36

32-39

H2

V1

H2

H1

H2

H2

H 4

H7

SUB IN by PANNING,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by LOGSDON,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PANNING,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH

REBOUND OFF by COBB,JASHUN

MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COBB,JASHUN

MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PANNING,ERIC(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COBB,JASHUN
SUB OUT by LOGSDON,JACOB
SUB IN by LEITWEIN,ZANE
SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by LEITWEIN,ZANE
ASSIST by HOHMAN,SETH
FOUL by LEITWEIN,ZANE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,ISAIAH
ASSIST by LEITWEIN,ZANE

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by PERDUE,EMMANUEL

STEAL by LEITWEIN,ZANE
GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOHMAN,SETH

SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by BOSMA,BRADY

FOUL by LEITWEIN,ZANE

SUB OUT by LEITWEIN,ZANE
SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL

STEAL by YOUNG,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
ASSIST by BOSMA,BRADY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Heidelberg

20:00
20:00
19:36

SUB OUT by BOSMA,BRADY
SUB IN by LEITWEIN,ZANE
MISS LAYUP by HOHMAN,SETH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE --

19:28 FOUL by LEITWEIN,ZANE
19:27 SUB OUT by LEITWEIN,ZANE
19:27 SUB IN by BOSMA,BRADY
GOOD LAYUP by SUEVER,RYAN(in the paint) 19:23 34-39 H5
ASSIST by MOEGERLE,DOM --
19:09 TURNOVER by BOSMA,BRADY
GOOD LAYUP by SUEVER,RYAN(in the paint) 18:55 36-39 H3
ASSIST by DOSECK,GRIFFIN =
18:55 FOUL by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
18:55 SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
18:55 SUB IN by COBB,JASHUN
MISS FT by SUEVER,RYAN 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PANNING,ERIC
18:44 36-41 H5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COMBS,CARTER 18:26
18:26 STEAL by YOUNG,ISAIAH
18:21 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER =
MISS 3PTR by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 18:13
= REBOUND DEF by PANNING,ERIC
17:50 MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE =
MISS JUMPER by SUEVER,RYAN(in the paint) 17:42
REBOUND OFF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN -
GOOD 3PTR by SUEVER,RYAN 17:35 39-41 H?2
ASSIST by COMBS,CARTER =
17:17 MISS LAYUP by PANNING,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOEGERLE,DOM =
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER 17:09
REBOUND OFF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE =
MISS 3PTR by SUEVER,RYAN 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ISAIAH
16:57 MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN -
GOOD LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 16:37 41-41
16:37 FOUL by BOSMA,BRADY
16:37 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
16:37 SUB OUT by PANNING,ERIC
16:37 SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
16:37 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIL
SUB OUT by SUEVER,RYAN 16:37
SUB IN by GERBER,NATE 16:37
GOOD FT by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 16:37 42-41 V1
FOUL by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 16:24
16:24 SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH
16:24 SUB IN by LEITWEIN,ZANE
SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 16:24
SUB IN by EYINK,ALEX 16:24
16:20 MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN -
TURNOVER by COMBS,CARTER 15:51
15:51 STEAL by LEITWEIN,ZANE
15:46 FOUL by BOSMA,BRADY
15:46 TURNOVER by BOSMA,BRADY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
15:46 SUB OUT by BOSMA,BRADY
15:46 SUB IN by LOGSDON,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 15:32 44-41 V3
15:24 44-43 V1 GOOD LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by EYINK,ALEX 15:24

15:24 44-44 GOOD FT by COBB,JASHUN(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by EYINK,ALEX 15:24

SUB OUT by MOEGERLE,DOM 15:24
SUB IN by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 15:24
SUB IN by HAMMOND, TRE 15:24
TURNOVER by COMBS,CARTER 15:01
15:01 STEAL by JENKINS,AMIL

14:57 44-47 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LOGSDON,JACOB
-- ASSIST by COBB,JASHUN

GOOD LAYUP by FINKENBINE,MCKANE(in the paint) 14:43 46-47 H1
14:30 MISS JUMPER by COBB,JASHUN
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:25 FOUL by JENKINS,AMIL
14:25 TURNOVER by JENKINS,AMIL
14:15 FOUL by LEITWEIN,ZANE
14:15 SUB OUT by LEITWEIN,ZANE
14:15 SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,TRE 14:12
14:12 STEAL by LOGSDON,JACOB
14:00 46-49 H3 GOOD JUMPER by COBB,JASHUN
TURNOVER by GERBER,NATE 13:43
13:43 STEAL by JENKINS,AMIL
13:39 MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE ==
13:35 FOUL by LOGSDON,JACOB
GOOD FT by HAMMOND, TRE(fastbreak) 13:35 47-49 H?2
13:35 SUB OUT by COBB,JASHUN
13:35 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER 13:35
SUB OUT by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 13:35
SUB IN by ROTH,RYAN 13:35
SUB IN by NIXON,JUSTIN 13:35
MISS FT by HAMMOND, TRE(fastbreak) 13:35
== REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH
13:22 TURNOVER by HOHMAN,SETH
STEAL by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 13:22
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,RYAN 13:13
REBOUND OFF by HAMMOND, TRE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND, TRE 13:07 50-49 V1
ASSIST by ROTH,RYAN ==
12:52 MISS LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HOHMAN,SETH
12:49 FOUL by HOHMAN,SETH
12:49 TURNOVER by HOHMAN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 12:27

== REBOUND DEF by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
12:16 50-51 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

FOUL by NIXON,JUSTIN 12:16
12:16 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIL
12:16 SUB IN by PANNING,ERIC
SUB OUT by HAMMOND, TRE 12:16
SUB IN by MOEGERLE,DOM 12:16
12:16 50-52 H2 GOOD FT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH
11:56 50-54 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GERBER,NATE 11:34
== REBOUND DEF by LOGSDON,JACOB
11:18 50-57 H7 GOOD 3PTR by LOGSDON,JACOB
== ASSIST by HOHMAN,SETH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:11
FOUL by GERBER,NATE 11:11
11:11 FOUL by HOHMAN,SETH



SUB OUT by ROTH,RYAN 11:11

SUB OUT by GERBER,NATE 11:11
SUB OUT by NIXON,JUSTIN 11:11
SUB IN by SUEVER,RYAN 11:11
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER 11:11
SUB IN by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 11:11
TURNOVER by MOEGERLE,DOM 10:47
10:47 STEAL by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
10:43 TURNOVER by LOGSDON,JACOB
10:43 SUB OUT by LOGSDON,JACOB
10:43 SUB IN by COBB,JASHUN
MISS LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 10:30
REBOUND OFF by DOSECK,GRIFFIN -
MISS LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 10:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH
10:26 SUB OUT by PANNING,ERIC
10:26 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIL
10:15 MISS 3PTR by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER =
TURNOVER by COMBS,CARTER 10:05
10:05 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
10:05 SUB IN by LOGSDON,JACOB
09:50 50-59 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOEGERLE,DOM(in the paint) 09:34 52-59 H7
ASSIST by SUEVER,RYAN =
09:26 TURNOVER by COBB,JASHUN
STEAL by DOSECK,GRIFFIN 09:26
MISS LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 09:16
09:16 BLOCK by HOHMAN,SETH

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGSDON,JACOB
09:02 52-61 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,AMIL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM 08:29
08:27 SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH
08:27 SUB IN by LEITWEIN,ZANE
08:08 MISS JUMPER by LOGSDON,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by LOGSDON,JACOB
08:03 52-64 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by LEITWEIN,ZANE
-- ASSIST by LOGSDON,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGSDON,JACOB
FOUL by SUEVER,RYAN 07:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 07:47
SUB OUT by SUEVER,RYAN 07:47
SUB OUT by DOSECK, GRIFFIN 07:47
SUB IN by EYINK,ALEX 07:47
SUB IN by GERBER,NATE 07:47
SUB IN by NIXON,JUSTIN 07:47
07:37 MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MOEGERLE,DOM 07:05
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,CARTER 06:58 55-64 HO9
ASSIST by EYINK,ALEX --
FOUL by EYINK,ALEX 06:31
06:31 SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
06:31 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIL
06:31 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
06:31 SUB IN by PANNING,ERIC
SUB OUT by EYINK,ALEX 06:31
SUB OUT by NIXON,JUSTIN 06:31

SUB IN by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 06:31



SUB IN by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
GOOD LAYUP by MOEGERLE,DOM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOEGERLE,DOM
GOOD LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
FOUL by MOEGERLE,DOM

MISS LAYUP by MOEGERLE,DOM(in the paint)

FOUL by COMBS,CARTER

TURNOVER by GERBER,NATE

SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER

SUB IN by ROTH,RYAN

SUB OUT by GERBER,NATE

SUB IN by SUEVER,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
ASSIST by SUEVER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SUEVER,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by FINKENBINE,MCKANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOEGERLE,DOM
MISS LAYUP by DOSECK,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

FOUL by SUEVER,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOEGERLE,DOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,RYAN

BLOCK by SUEVER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MOEGERLE,DOM

GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,RYAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MOEGERLE,DOM

TURNOVER by FINKENBINE,MCKANE

FOUL by FINKENBINE,MCKANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOEGERLE,DOM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

57-64

59-64

59-65

59-66

59-67
59-68

59-70

62-70

64-70

64-71

64-72
66-72

69-72

69-74

69-75

69-76

H7

H5

H6

H7

H8
H9

H11

H8

H6

H7

H8
H 6

H3

H5

H6

H7

MISS 3PTR by LEITWEIN,ZANE

MISS LAYUP by COBB,JASHUN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEITWEIN,ZANE
SUB OUT by COBB,JASHUN

SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH

GOOD FT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PANNING,ERIC

GOOD FT by YOUNG,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by YOUNG,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by HOHMAN,SETH

MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH

REBOUND OFF by PANNING,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOGSDON,JACOB
SUB IN by LEITWEIN,ZANE

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PANNING,ERIC

GOOD FT by PANNING,ERIC(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PANNING, ERIC(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

STEAL by HOHMAN,SETH

GOOD FT by HOHMAN, SETH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HOHMAN,SETH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH



SUB OUT by MOEGERLE,DOM
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,RYAN
FOUL by DOSECK,GRIFFIN

SUB OUT by DOSECK, GRIFFIN
SUB IN by HAMMOND, TRE

MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE

FOUL by HAMMOND,TRE

SUB OUT by ROTH,RYAN

SUB IN by MOEGERLE,DOM
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND, TRE

REBOUND OFF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE

GOOD FT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
GOOD FT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE
SUB OUT by MOEGERLE,DOM

SUB IN by EYINK,ALEX

SUB IN by NIXON,JUSTIN

01:11
01:11
00:58

00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:47

00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:12

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09

69-77

69-78

69-79
69-80

70-80
71-80

H8

H9

H 10
H11

H 10
H9

REBOUND DEF by LEITWEIN,ZANE

GOOD FT by YOUNG,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by YOUNG,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEITWEIN,ZANE

GOOD FT by PANNING,ERIC
GOOD FT by PANNING,ERIC

FOUL by PANNING,ERIC



